
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY 

BY-LAW NO. 84 - 78 

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND SCHEDULE "A" TO 
BY-LAW 126-77 BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE 
CONSTRUCTION OF STORM SEWERS ON CERTAIN 
STREETS IN THE CITY OF NORTH BAY AND TO 
IMPOSE A SPECIAL RATE 

WHEREAS it is considered desirable to amend 
Schedule "A" to By-law 126-77: 

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF 
NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That Schedule "A" to By-law 126-77 be amended in 

accordance with Schedule "A" attached hereto and 

forming part of this By-law. 

2. That this By-law shall not become effective until 

approval in writing has been secured from the 

Ontario Muni~ipal Board pursuant to Section 64.1 of 

the Ontario Municipal Board Act (R.s.o. 1970, 

chapter 323). 

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 24TH DAY OF JULY, 1978. 

READ A SECOND TH1E IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 24TH D.l\Y OF JULY, 19 7 8. 

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND 

PASSED THIS 11th DAY OF Septemb~I1. 97 8 • 

. 7 MAYOR 
L--

CI Y CLERK 



- 2 -

E 7812 

THE BOARD ORDERS that this application be granted and the 

total expenditures and the total debentures to be issued 

under this order and under the previous order of the Board 

dated the 16th day of February, 1978 and entered in order 

book No. E 78-1 at folio 59 on the 22nd day of 

February, 1978, are not to exceed expenditures of 

$310,000.00 and debentures of $228,000.00 for a 

term prescribed in such previous 

SECRETARY 

ENTERED 

O. B. No ..... 41.fr.:3.: ...... . 
folio No. ..... ~.~ ......... .. 

AUG 2 4 1978 



THIS IS SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 84 - 7 8 OF THE CORPORATION 
OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Description of Works 

1. A 60" diameter Outfall Storm Sewer 
on Main Street to Lake Nipissing 

2. A 48" diameter Trunk Sewer along 
Main Street West from Ninth to 
Tenth Street 

TOTAL ESTD1ATED COST 

Plus Engineering, Financing, 
Contingencies 

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 

Less: Estimated subsidies under 
Highway Improvement Act -
Min~stry of Transportation 
& Communications 

NET COST TO BE DEBENTURED 

• 

$248,000.00 

62,000.00 

$310,000.00 

82,000.00 

$228,000.00 



~~ ~~= 
~IZ!ll:J,. 

Ontario 

Ontario Municipal Board 
IN THE MATTER OF Section 64 of 
The Ontario Municipal Board Act, 
(R.s.o. 1970, c. 323) 

- and -

IN THE MATTER OF an application 
by The Corporation of the City 
of North Bay for an order 
approving: 

(a) the construction of a certain 
outfall storm sewer and trunk 
sewer at an estimated cost of 
$240,000.00, and the borrowing 
of money by way of temporary 
advances not exceeding in the 
aggregate such estimated cost 
pending the sale of debentures, 
and 

(b) the issuance of the necessary 
debentures as set out below 
chargeable to the urban service 
area 

E 7812 

such application having been approved 
by order of the Board dated the 16t~ 
day of February, 1978 

- and -

IN THE MATTER OF a present application 
for an order approving: 

(c) an additional expenditure of 
$70,000.00 covering an 
additional estimated cost 
of this amount, and the 
borrowing of money by way of 
temporary advances not 
exceeding in the aggregate 
such additional estimated 
cost pending the sale of 
the debentures, and 

(d) the issuance of additional 
4~bentures in the amount of 
$60,000.00 chargeable to the 
urban service area 

B E F 0 R E : 

A.H. ARRELL, Q.C., 
Vice-Chairman 

- and -

D.H. McROBB, 
Member 

] 
] 
] 
] 
] 
] 
] 

Monday, the - 2l_s t day 

of August, 1978 


